				1 . 1/1 11 13	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	-
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	e Services.	part & Janios) . /	MURYTOOL	14829		-
Dute In: 28 10/20 16:47	Jeb description	(4)	Date &Timo	completed .	Done by	
RETNO: NBHI INC2 0011 761/TI	SAS c-Illing		1	. 1		
Veh No. 5 JV 3952 Z.	E-mall (bjale	thre, AIC thes)			1 10	-
001. 28/10/20 09,40	I-Motor Clair	m Form	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100	29/10/29	200
	I-Motor W/O	(Withle: OD Thes,	TP 4brs)		10.2	
OD : TP: Reporting Only	I-Photo Uplo	aded	1		Contractions of	
towers	Assessment/Su					
TP Insurer:	as a series of the series		Owner/Wksn			and the same of
Profured Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Toli	Fext		
TP Unidicultors: Veh Nor SM	11253C.	, INC(	, )/Non-INC	( ).		_
Owner / Driver: (	200111200000000000000000000000000000000		Tcl:			
Policy No: ( ) Po	riod: (	)	Cover Type:			_
Confirmed by r (		Dates,	Tim		)	7
150 state of the s	Note-Est Status (		0%; P: 21-799	%. P: 80-100	74]	•
	Warranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (5 ) Londing: \$1,0	00()/\$2,000	( )	AUGUSTA POPUL	PER CHE	the Contraction of the Contracti	maner.
endrab Belian Este & Constitution But	2000年1000年1000年1000年100日	物的政府的	HEM BY WASAL	<b>然说"主义</b> 纪心	4 19 19 1	
) Walle-In Customar i Customors Info	rmation strictly Co	niidential & Su	iculy NO refer c	rapshar.		-
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	OF URGENTLY.	•		.,	·	
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice	YES( )/Y	10( )IT	owing Co: (	- 4	- In makes the first	1
	BOLDER STREET FOR STREET	TO THE STATE OF TH	Will Washington		a Linday	• •
CONTRACTOR	Courtesy Car (	)	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C ) QC Chook / Post Repair Inspection	( ·)		-			
) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost> \$3		5	-		<u> </u>	_
) Opiona Resurvey From (Repair Cost - 33	(000)					
Infurý :			·	MARINE CONTROL	ALT: JIP TO	ing.
				AN REAL PROPERTY.	Apply 11.	
			*	-		
			-		7	
	_			cemprenesses	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	STATE OF
X/ADDORTH :		THE STATE OF THE S	in the state of the	<b>斯特勒特</b>	WATER VIA	ufibli
MTOUS!	ON BANKMANCPARTINGS	I) Alt I Apeldant	Rabosting (230)			_
	(6.46) (6.64) (6.64)	3) DA   Damage	Assessment (3100)	240/24		
ver/Owner:	1.	4) PT 1 Follow-T	brough Survey	217 217		
ntact No:	•	Forelelming	rough Survey (Ites	1710 Jan 2000)	3	
		LATTI + Re-lames	SMRT Survey	- 1, \$16		
maged Portion:		1) NI : Idae DA	and Services:		-	1111
		CIN !	Cer/Tpl Alloweno	. 3		
Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):		anisa themselve	SCHOOL SELECTION	31		
TO THE STATE OF TH	THE RESERVE	. My Lott Heb	air Inspection	ation 3	0	
titions and minimizer Desirement as you	S.C. A. A. C. A. A. C. A	TP (NII) 17/	(Non INC) eleins			
_1:		Involve dated		Per Charged	Manager 1	_
2 / 3;		Involce dated		As Comis		

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

aforesaid.	ou hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	28/10/2020 16:47
Date Of Accident	28/10/2020 09:40
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE(CHANGI) BEFORE 16A EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
tures are plus miles	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJV3952Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	NILOY MUKHERJEE
NRIC No	SXXXX792G
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phane No	(LOCAL) +65-90286462
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90286462

Vehicle F	articul	ars
-----------	---------	-----

Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	ACCORD
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy	NO

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

### Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5078175242-04

Cover Note Number

# Driver

Name of Driver VINITHA KONGOT RAMACHANDRAN

 NRIC No
 SXXXX874I

 Date Of Birth
 19/06/1971

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 30/06/2001

Driving Experience 19 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90286462

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address BLK 251 ARCADIA ROAD

#01-04

Postcode 289847

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Man and laborate and an area to the state of the state of

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

tamber of Fassengers (moldaling bit

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

NO

YES

NO

1

NO

NO

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SMN1253C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

WEE LIANG LOONG,

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX753A

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SGV5638D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

Page 3 of 17

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
  facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
  - (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
  - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
  - (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
    - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
    - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Times

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC FIN No.:

#### SKETCH PLAN

5112751775111		
	11111	
	3日台頃/	
	25416	
A) STV39527		
@ SMN 1253C		
OSGV 5638D	3 3 (p)	

#### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
I was travelling along PIE (Changi) Before 16A Exit.	
I slowed down and some to a stop because the	car in
front of me slowed down and come to a stop due to h	eavy traffi
However, I felt and impact from the rear after my	car (1)
come to a complete stop	
I alighted from my car (A) and realised there it was	9 chain
collision of 3 cars in total.	

## DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# PERSONAL PARTICULARS

Date of Accident: 28/10/2020	Time of Accident: 09 : 40 (24Hrs)
Vehicle No: STV39528	Vehicle Make/Model: Honda Vaccord 2-0
Exact Location of Accident: PIE CCNO	agi) before 1619 Exit
Owner's Name/NRIC: Niluy Mukher	
	t Ramachandran / S71838747
Driver's Contact: 9028 6462	Insurance Co & Policy No: NTUC INCOME
Driver's Email Address:	
nan carrepair Relationship between Owner & Driver: Spouse	s(agmail: com e/Children/Friend/Parents/Others specify: <u>Husband</u> /wife
Exact Purpose for which the vehicle was Private Use / Work Purpose  Weather Condition & Road Conditions? Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain Occupation	
Indoor / Outdoor	TIAN 1884 45 1996 19
Any Injuries? (MC of 3 Days or more, p	
The Other Party (Vehicle B) Details Driver's Name/IC: Wee Luang Loong Insurance Company:	S9118753A Vehicle No: SMN 1253C
Uf more than 2 vehicles involved into	ase indicate the other party vehicle numbers below)
Other Vehicle (Vehicle C):	5638 P
Independent Witness (If Any):	Cuntact:
Preferred Workshop (If Any):	d, IDAC should not file the report.
<ul> <li>If no proper document are produced</li> <li>Information will be discarded aft</li> </ul>	

### Claim Handling Accident MT/1108262

Policy No.	5078175242-04	Vehicle Nn.	53V3992Z		GST Beg	astration N
Certificate No.						
Policyholder Name	NILOY MUKHERZEE				Posicyholi	der NRIC
Product Code	PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE	Cover Type	Urive CLASSIC		Loading	
Contact No.(Mobile)	06286462	Contact No (Office)				No./Hame
Email Address		Special Remark			eCode	
KFK	No Yies	TEA	No Yes		eCode Re	nanna.
NCD Protection	Yes	NCD Entitlement(%)	50		Private H	
Accident Details			32		1110000	
Report Date	29/10/2020 10:50	Accident Report Within 24 hrs	Yeu		CONTRACTOR	Marie Company
Date of Accident	26/10/2020	Time of Accident his mm			Accident	
Reporting Centre			09(40			ef Acciden
Acodent Location	PIE(CHANGE) BEFORE 16A EXXY	Crange Force			ICM No.	
Total Excess Applicable						
Ексела Туре	Pler Accident	PARAMETERS AND A SUBMIT				
SSERMIN MARK	FAIR PAGE INSTITUTE	Windscreen Excess		100,002		
OD Standard Excess	600.00	TP Standard Excess		9.300		
YIED OD Excess	0.00	YJED TP-Excuss		0.00	PERSONAL PROPERTY	
Additional Excess	C	Carto IF EACES		0.66	Driver is !	Cavered?
Total OD Excess Applicable	80,00	Photo recessors consultation				
<b>▽</b> Benefits	#00.00.	Total TP Excess Applicable		0.00		
GST Registered Informat	den.					
SST Registered						
GST Registration No.	140			tration Date		
Modification History			GST Statu	s Venfield		Vits
Total Control of Transport						
Policyholder Mailing Add	ress					
Address 1	251 ARCADIA ROAD	Address 2	#01-04 HILLCRES	LARCADIA	Address 3	101
Address 4		Address Type	Singapore address	CONTRACTOR	Post Code	
Unit No.	01-04	Related Policy Number	5078175242-04		+ust code	-
→ OI Driver Info		STEPHEN LINES (PENEME)	STREET, GRANTER, STREET, STREE			
Driver Name	Vinitha Ramachandran	Driver Type	Named Driver			
Unnamed driver Name		Driver NRIC	571838741		Nacron Carl	0.60
Argister Date of Onver Ocease	01/01/2000	Dover Age			Univer 00	
Cuntact No.(Mobile)	90286462	Contact No.(Office)	49		Driving Ex	
Address 1		Address 2			Contact N	
Address 4			Taicotta-cattatoris-to-		Address 3	
Unit No.		Address Type	Foreign address		Post Code	
Does he own a Singapore						
Registered car?	Yes No	Driver Vehicle No.	53V39522		Driver Ins	Hirter Com
Sectoration						
Breathalyser or Blood Test						
Reading?	0 mg	Any Injury?	Yes No			
fodification History						
NAC STATES A STREET						
Claim 001 New						
Juin Type +				00-MX	→ Insured	on war
DATE OF THE TAX A CAPPART OF THE TAX				Target Sales	Name	NILGY 1
Contact No.(Mobile)					fig.	MIL
GATHER BRIDE					(Home)	1000
mall Address					Vehicle Number	
The state of the s				SIV1952Z / 9MN1253C ON 1		
aam uescription				and the same of th	man a color.	
taim Description	Weinerneway ( 1					
Preferred Vorkshop Senset No.	Profesered Liability Not at Faux	GIA				
Preferred Vorkshop	Profesered Liability   Not at Faux  Preferred Workshop, Nam Cation	The second secon	· ·		Claim	

TAUFIQ

Print AK letter

			L's	Save Submit			
Attachment							
÷							
Accident No.	MT/1108262		Claim No.		201		
Last Doc. Received	® ves ○ No		Uplood Date		29/10/2020 10:57		
		Path *					25.4
Choose File No	file chasen			Stear	Category *	~	Confidential
Choose File No	file chosen			Clear	Please Select	v	NO s
Choose File No	file chasen			Chrar	Please Select	-	NO 1
Choose File No	file chosen			Citiar	Please Select	v	No.
Choose File No				Clear	Please Select	v	NO s
Choose File No	file chosen			Clear	Plicase Select	¥	100
	List						
Attachment		d By/Date	Category	Ÿ	Urgency		Desc
	NAC_PAYA_UBI_800601( NATIONA ri 29 Oct	L ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o 2020 16:57	Photog		Normal		Photos 3
~	NAC_PAYA_UBI_BDD601( NATIONA n 29 Oct	L ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o 2020 10:57	Photos		Normal		Photos 2
3	NAC_PAYA_URI_B00501( NATIONA n 29 Oct	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 2920 10:57	Phattes		Normal		Photos 2
	NAC_PAYA_UBI_B00501( NATIONA # 25 Det	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SCRVICES) a 2020 10:57	Priories		Normal		Photos 2
	NAC_PAYA_UBI_B00601( NATIONAL in 29 Oct.	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o 2020 10:57	Photos		Normal		Photos 2
	NAC_PAYA_UBI_800501( NATIONAL n 29 Oct	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 2020 10:57	Photos		Normal		Photos 2
11	NAC_PAYA_UBL_B00801( NATIONAL n 29 Oct.	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 2020 10:57	Photos		Normal		Photos 2
	NAC_PAYA_UBI_600601( NATIONAL n 29 Oct.)	. ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 2020 10:57	Photos		Normal		Photos 2
A. C. C.	NAC_PAYA_UBI_BDD601( NATIONAL n 29 Oct 2	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 020 10:57	Photos		Numero		Photos 2
2.00	NAC_PAYA_UBI_800601( NATIONAL n 29 Oct 2	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 020 10:56	Pristos		Normal		Photos 2
=	NAC_PAYA_UBI_800601( NATIONAL n 29 Oct	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 6 ID20 10:56	Photos		Normal		Phonos 2
THE PARTY OF	NAC_PAYA_UBI_ED0601( NATIONAL is 29 Oct 2	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 020 10:56	Photos		Normal		Photos 2
::	NAC_PAYA_UBI_800601( NATIONAL n 29.0ct 2	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 ROZO 10:50	NRIE/ Univing License	Y	Normal		NRIC/ Driving De
27/67	NAC_PAYA_UB1_800601( NATIONAL ri 29 Oct 2	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 1020 10:56	NR1C/ Driving License	Ÿ	Normal		NRIC/ Driving Lic
603	NAC_PAYA_UB1_B00601( NATIONAL n 29 Oct 2	ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o 020 10:56	SAS		Normal		SAS JO.
→ Video List							
	Uploaded fly/Data	Folder Date	F	de Name		(0	



## Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5078175242-04

Cover : drivo CLASSIC

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SJV39527

Chassis Number

: MRHCM46405P200360

2. Name of Policyholder

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: NILOY MUKHERJEE

: 15 Mar 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 14 Mar 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) · \$\$600 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : NO INSURE WITH COF ; YES NCD PROTECTION : YES (FREE) TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO **EXCESS WAIVER** : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : NILOY MUKHERIFF NAMED DRIVER (1) : VINITHA RAMACHANDRAN

NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : N/A

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: INSMART (INSURANCE) AGENCY PTE LTD (00000615165)

Date of Issue

: 09 Mar 2020 14:58 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

**Chief Executive**